503229856 03/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3276474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKUYA SHIMAHASHI	03/13/2015
TOMOHIKO HASEGAWA	03/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14664994	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31670	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=31670_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503229856 REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) 7	Takuya SHIMAHASHI	(5)	
(1-8) Insert			l'omohiko HASEGAWA		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
					analysis and the same of the s
			In consideration of the sun	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and well agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	aluable considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	CHIMI K VICHV	
Assignee . Insert Address of Assignee		(10)		Name 41-11 867 0661 Torres	
		defined non-pro	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the low visional, divisional, continuation	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the rention, and in all applications for patent incl. n, substitute, and reissue application(s), and a that may be granted on the invention known a	United States of America as uding any and all provisional, all Letters Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING API	PARATUS FOR GENERATING COMBINE	D IMAGE DATA BY
	of invention such as Title, Case		DETERMINING REFEREN	ICE REGION	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. 316	70	
		for whic	h the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 13, 20	15	
` /	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number))*	
	identification for filed applications	filed			
applicall every ware provision grant of resulting the entir	lon or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evid 3). The undersigned agreems of the international Convertaint of the undersigned agreems as valid United States patent 5). The undersigned here of from said application(s) to be interest herein assigned, and the undersigned here ation which may be necessarial.	e(s) to exe on thereof, c ence and go e(s) to exec antion for Pre e(s) to perfo to the Assig by authorize the said As and that he is by grant(s)	or any patent or reissue application forward with such interferent all papers and documents of colors of industrial Property or and affirmative acts which regree. (s) and request(s) the Commissione, as Assignee of the entines (they have) not executed, at the firm of Scutty, Scott, M	and perform any act which may be necessa	cooperate with the Assignee in in y in connection with claims on in by reissue or reexamination of rs Patents of the United States (they have) full right to convey herewith.
	in witness whereof, exec	uted by the		opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date			Name of Inventor	Takuya Shimahashi Takuya SHIMAHASHI JOMAHASHI Tomohiko HASEGAWA	(SEAL)
Date	. Mar. 13,	2015	Namé of Inventor	Tomohile Nearezame	(SEAL)
Date	e				
Ďate	8	****	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	8	· 	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	е		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 03/23/2015